Bulletin HY25-2429-M1/US
Parts List
429 Series
Effective: March15, 2006
Supersedes: May 15, 2005
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA

Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Bulletin HY25-2429-M1/US
Model Number Designation
Power Take-Off
429 Series
6
3.576
.312 Key Width
Torque to
16-20 ft. lbs
8.805
3.576
429 G Q HB X – A 5 RA
BASIC MODEL
429
MOUNTING TYPE
G = Standard Mounting w/Metric Stud Kit
GEAR RATIO
Q = 26/24
INPUT GEAR DESIGNATOR
LUBRICATION
X = No Lubrication
OUTPUT TYPE
XD = 1.250" Rd. Std. Shaft
XE = S.A.E. “A” 2 or 4 Bolt
XQ = S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4 Bolt
XR = CHELSEA Special
RA = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2 Bolt
RB = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 4 Bolt
RF = Rotatable S.A.E. “BB” 2 Bolt
RE = Rotatable S.A.E. “BB” 4 Bolt 1" 15T
ASSEMBLY ARRANGEMENT
5
SHIFTER TYPE
A = Air Shift
P = 12V Electric/Air
W = Wire Shift
Housing Dimensions
.668